
RESOLUTION NO. 25680

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF
CHANGE ORDER NO.1 (FINAL) RELATIVE TO CONTRACT
NO. E-04-036-103, ENTERPRISE SOUTH CONNECTOR
ROAD GAS PIPELINES RELOCATION,WITH COLONIAL
PIPELINE COMPANY, WHICH CHANGE ORDER
DECREASES THE CONTRACT AMOUNT BY FOUR
HUNDRED NINE THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED EIGHTY­
FOUR AND 78/1 00 DOLLARS ($409,284.78), FOR A REVISED
CONTRACT AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED SIX HUNDRED
NINETY THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED EIGHTY-FOUR AND
22/100 DOLLARS ($690,584.22).

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA,

TENNESSEE, That there be and is hereby authorized the execution of Change Order No. 1

(Final) relative to Contract No. E-04-036-103, Enterprise South Connector Road Gas Pipelines

Relocation, with Colonial Pipeline Company, which change order decreases the contract amount

by $409,284.78, for a revised contract amount not to exceed $690,584.22.

ADOPTED: _-",S=e.J:Lpt.......--Ll30-'---__, 2008




